
GT-Open 2016
11.3. 6.5. 15.7. 2.9. 18.11. mit

Name Gesamt Gr. Bahn Kl. Bahn Gr. Bahn Kl. Bahn Gr. Bahn Streichergebnis

1 Hans Quadt 525 0 0 175 175 175 525

2 Peter Sinther 807 175 170 146 146 170 515

3 Lucas Sinther 510 0 175 170 165 0 510

4 Sven Timme 636 170 146 160 0 160 490

5 Friedhelm Miltkau 773 138 150 165 155 165 485

6 Manfred Hühn 762 146 155 155 160 146 470

7 Frank Bolz 607 165 0 142 150 150 465

8 Ralf Zimmermann 452 155 142 0 0 155 452

9 René Lindenlaub 430 142 0 150 0 138 430

10 Remo Brandalise 330 0 160 0 170 0 330

11 Peter Nimmenich 262 124 0 138 0 0 262

12 Berkan Gün 261 127 0 0 0 134 261

13 Roger Schemmel 165 0 165 0 0 0 165

14 Rene Börger 160 160 0 0 0 0 160

15 Ralf Bauer 150 150 0 0 0 0 150

16 Dirk Einfeldt 142 0 0 0 0 142 142

17 Christof Zimmermann 138 0 138 0 0 0 138

18 Karl-Heinz Heß 134 134 0 0 0 0 134

19 Jörg Mews 130 130 0 0 0 0 130



1. Lauf GT-Open 11.3.2016 Gr. Bahn 6 x 8 Min

Platz Name

gefahrene 

Runden

Rückstand 

zum 

Sieger

Rückstand 

zum 

Nächsten

Qualizeit 

Spur 4

Bestzeit 

im 

Rennen

in 

Runde

auf 

Spur

Ø pro 

Runde Punkte

1 Peter Sinther 275,32 10,524 10,170 44 1 10,461 175

2 Sven Timme 274,48 0,84 10,832 10,115 42 3 10,493 170

3 Frank Bolz 271,12 4,20 3,36 10,567 10,228 3 2 10,623 165

4 Rene Börger 270,57 4,75 0,55 11,144 10,333 32 3 10,644 160

5 Ralf Zimmermann 268,95 6,37 1,62 10,801 10,386 40 5 10,708 155

6 Ralf Bauer 268,51 6,81 0,44 10,881 10,400 32 1 10,726 150

7 Manfred Hühn 263,93 11,39 4,58 10,573 10,300 37 4 10,912 146

8 René Lindenlaub 262,29 13,03 1,64 10,663 10,329 34 5 10,980 142

9 Friedhelm Miltkau 260,29 15,03 2,00 10,539 10,237 11 3 11,065 138

10 Karl-Heinz Heß 260,15 15,17 0,14 10,760 10,216 22 4 11,071 134

11 Jörg Mews 255,5 19,82 4,65 10,864 10,609 38 3 11,272 130

12 Berkan Gün 253,9 21,42 1,60 11,060 10,766 5 4 11,343 127

13 Peter Nimmenich 234,88 40,44 19,02 11,306 10,976 40 4 12,262 124

Name

gefahrene 

Runden Spur 1 Spur 2 Spur 3 Spur 4 Spur 5 Spur 6

Peter Sinther 275,32 46 46 46 45 46 46,32

Sven Timme 274,48 45 46 47 45 45 46,48

Frank Bolz 271,12 45 46 44 45 46,12 45

Rene Börger 270,57 45 45 45,57 46 44 45

Ralf Zimmermann 268,95 43,95 46 44 44 46 45

Ralf Bauer 268,51 45 44 45 45 45,51 44

Manfred Hühn 263,93 45 37,93 46 46 44 45

René Lindenlaub 262,29 42 43 43 45,29 45 44

Friedhelm Miltkau 260,29 43 43 45 46,29 42 41

Karl-Heinz Heß 260,15 45 34 46,15 45 45 45

Jörg Mews 255,50 43 42,5 44 43 42 41

Berkan Gün 253,90 43 42 42 43 41,9 42

Peter Nimmenich 234,88 38,88 37 40 42 39 38

Bestzeiten 

Übersicht

gefahrene 

Runden Spur 1 Spur 2 Spur 3 Spur 4 Spur 5 Spur 6

Peter Sinther 61,39 10,170 10,249 10,201 10,261 10,272 10,236

Sven Timme 61,86 10,368 10,315 10,115 10,329 10,336 10,396

Frank Bolz 61,61 10,232 10,228 10,281 10,263 10,355 10,249

Rene Börger 62,38 10,379 10,348 10,333 10,339 10,552 10,432

Ralf Zimmermann 62,69 10,513 10,423 10,438 10,485 10,386 10,449

Ralf Bauer 62,72 10,400 10,471 10,429 10,411 10,449 10,561

Manfred Hühn 62,06 10,377 10,302 10,368 10,300 10,379 10,335

René Lindenlaub 62,55 10,437 10,592 10,438 10,380 10,329 10,370

Friedhelm Miltkau 61,79 10,315 10,241 10,237 10,288 10,357 10,351

Karl-Heinz Heß 61,90 10,383 10,325 10,262 10,216 10,355 10,360

Jörg Mews 64,45 10,668 10,678 10,609 10,676 10,768 11,050

Berkan Gün 64,99 10,766 10,950 10,769 10,766 10,833 10,908

Peter Nimmenich 67,39 11,425 11,162 11,149 10,976 11,301 11,376



2. Lauf GT-Open 6.5.2016 Kl. Bahn 6 x 8 Min

Platz Name

gefahrene 

Runden

Rückstand 

zum 

Sieger

Rückstand 

zum 

Nächsten

Qualizeit 

Spur 3

Bestzeit 

im 

Rennen in Runde

auf 

Spur

Ø pro 

Runde Punkte

1 Lucas Sinther 394,55 7,176 7,139 56 5 7,299 175

2 Peter Sinther 391,05 3,50 7,184 7,17 41 6 7,365 170

3 Roger Schemmel 383,55 11,00 7,50 7,373 7,303 31 5 7,509 165

4 Remo Brandalise 378,06 16,49 5,49 7,445 7,321 5 5 7,618 160

5 Manfred Hühn 375,36 19,19 2,70 7,468 7,355 61 5 7,673 155

6 Friedhelm Miltkau 364,57 29,98 10,79 7,391 7,463 24 4 7,900 150

7 Sven Timme 364,47 30,08 0,10 7,475 7,386 62 4 7,902 146

8 Ralf Zimmermann 363,23 31,32 1,24 7,581 7,619 9 6 7,929 142

9 Christof Zimmermann 290 104,55 73,23 7,968 7,608 33 5 9,931 138

Name

gefahrene 

Runden Spur 1 Spur 2 Spur 3 Spur 4 Spur 5 Spur 6

Lucas Sinther 394,55 65 65 66 67 66,55 65

Peter Sinther 391,05 64 65 65 66 66,05 65

Roger Schemmel 383,55 62 63 64 65 65,55 64

Remo Brandalise 378,06 62 62 63 64 63,06 64

Manfred Hühn 375,36 62 61 61,36 64 64 63

Friedhelm Miltkau 364,57 58,57 61 60 62 62 61

Sven Timme 364,47 51 61,47 62 64 63 63

Ralf Zimmermann 363,23 60 59 61 61,23 60 62

Christof Zimmermann 290,00 59 49 60 60 62 '-

Bestzeiten Übersicht

gefahrene 

Runden Spur 1 Spur 2 Spur 3 Spur 4 Spur 5 Spur 6

Lucas Sinther 394,55 7,464 7,360 7,230 7,187 7,139 7,227

Peter Sinther 391,05 7,405 7,373 7,239 7,197 7,184 7,170

Roger Schemmel 383,55 7,553 7,468 7,406 7,316 7,303 7,351

Remo Brandalise 378,06 7,624 7,547 7,500 7,380 7,321 7,432

Manfred Hühn 375,36 7,605 7,544 7,473 7,378 7,355 7,391

Friedhelm Miltkau 364,57 7,769 7,648 7,591 7,463 7,535 7,571

Sven Timme 364,47 7,724 7,727 7,453 7,386 7,408 7,550

Ralf Zimmermann 363,23 7,932 7,906 7,643 7,635 7,694 7,619

Christof Zimmermann 290,00 7,925 7,934 7,730 7,823 7,608 -



3 Lauf GT-Open 15.7.2016 Gr. Bahn 5 x 5 Min

Platz Name

gefahrene 

Runden

Rückstand 

zum 

Sieger

Rückstand 

zum 

Nächsten

Qualizeit 

Spur 4

Bestzeit 

im 

Rennen

in 

Runde

auf 

Spur

Ø pro 

Runde Punkte

1 Hans Quadt 281,66 10,104 10,095 40 3 10,225 175

2 Lucas Sinther 281,29 0,37 10,242 10,025 21 3 10,239 170

3 Friedhelm Miltkau 276,51 5,15 4,78 10,331 10,06 32 2 10,416 165

4 Sven Timme 273,45 8,21 3,06 10,387 10,24 5 2 10,532 160

5 Manfred Hühn 271,05 10,61 2,40 10,411 10,228 35 2 10,625 155

6 René Lindenlaub 265,39 16,27 5,66 10,518 10,241 39 3 10,852 150

7 Peter Sinther 260,76 20,90 4,63 10,492 10,237 15 3 11,045 146

8 Frank Bolz 259,66 22,00 1,10 10,607 10,359 14 2 11,091 142

9 Peter Nimmenich 253,09 28,57 6,57 10,644 10,609 13 3 11,379 138

Name

gefahrene 

Runden Spur 1 Spur 2 Spur 3 Spur 4 Spur 5 Spur 6

Hans Quadt 281,66 47 47 47 47 47,66 46

Lucas Sinther 281,29 46 47 48 48 47,29 45

Friedhelm Miltkau 276,51 46 47 46 47 45,51 45

Sven Timme 273,45 45 45 46 46,45 46 45

Manfred Hühn 271,05 44 47,05 46 45 45 44

René Lindenlaub 265,39 44 44 45 44 45,39 43

Peter Sinther 260,76 43 38 46 46 43 44,76

Frank Bolz 259,66 42 44 45,66 44 43 41

Peter Nimmenich 253,09 42,09 43 43 44 40 41

Bestzeiten 

Übersicht

gefahrene 

Runden Spur 1 Spur 2 Spur 3 Spur 4 Spur 5 Spur 6

Hans Quadt 281,66 10,203 10,114 10,095 10,102 10,18 10,36

Lucas Sinther 281,29 10,225 10,058 10,025 10,08 10,23 10,38

Friedhelm Miltkau 276,51 10,164 10,06 10,119 10,155 10,47 10,47

Sven Timme 273,45 10,387 10,24 10,319 10,295 10,4 10,5

Manfred Hühn 271,05 10,304 10,228 10,239 10,276 10,28 10,5

René Lindenlaub 265,39 10,428 10,397 10,241 10,375 10,4 10,55

Peter Sinther 260,76 10,401 10,284 10,237 10,342 10,5 10,59

Frank Bolz 259,66 10,489 10,359 10,378 10,402 10,69 10,84

Peter Nimmenich 253,09 11,006 10,781 10,609 10,734 10,97 11,26



4 Lauf GT-Open 2.9.2016 2.9.2016 6 x 8 Min

Platz Name

gefahrene 

Runden

Rückstand 

zum 

Sieger

Rückstand 

zum 

Nächsten

Qualizeit 

Spur 4

Bestzeit 

im 

Rennen

in 

Runde

auf 

Spur

Ø pro 

Runde Punkte

1 Hans Quadt 391,33 7,355 7,251 62 4 7,360 175

2 Remo Brandalise 386,06 5,27 7,484 7,331 33 4 7,460 170

3 Lucas Sinther 383,96 7,37 2,10 7,387 7,344 15 4 7,501 165

4 Manfred Hühn 381,84 9,49 2,12 7,566 7,335 21 5 7,542 160

5 Friedhelm Miltkau 369,32 22,01 12,52 7,439 7,437 39 4 7,798 155

6 Frank Bolz 365,48 25,85 3,84 7,629 7,513 47 5 7,880 150

7 Peter Sinther 365,06 26,27 0,42 7,5 7,467 12 4 7,889 146

Name

gefahrene 

Runden Spur 1 Spur 2 Spur 3 Spur 4 Spur 5 Spur 6

Hans Quadt 391,33 65 65 66 66 64,33 65

Remo Brandalise 386,06 63 65 65,06 66 66 61

Lucas Sinther 383,96 62,96 64 65 65 64 63

Manfred Hühn 381,84 63 64 64 63,84 64 63

Friedhelm Miltkau 369,32 60 62 60 64 62,32 61

Frank Bolz 365,48 58 61,48 61 62 62 61

Peter Sinther 365,06 60 61 61 62 61 60,06

Bestzeiten 

Übersicht

gefahrene 

Runden Spur 1 Spur 2 Spur 3 Spur 4 Spur 5 Spur 6

Hans Quadt 391,33 7,469 7,37 7,341 7,251 7,32 7,343

Remo Brandalise 386,06 7,608 7,46 7,338 7,331 7,367 7,417

Lucas Sinther 383,96 7,52 7,44 7,392 7,344 7,389 7,481

Manfred Hühn 381,84 7,568 7,497 7,375 7,393 7,335 7,514

Friedhelm Miltkau 369,32 7,702 7,587 7,523 7,437 7,552 7,493

Frank Bolz 365,48 7,779 7,645 7,608 7,526 7,513 7,655

Peter Sinther 365,06 7,709 7,633 7,649 7,467 7,583 7,628



5. Lauf GT-Open 18.11.2016 Gr. Bahn 5 x 5 Min

Platz Name

gefahrene 

Runden

Rückstand 

zum 

Sieger

Rückstand 

zum 

Nächsten

Qualizeit 

Spur 4

Bestzeit 

im 

Rennen

in 

Runde

auf 

Spur

Ø pro 

Runde Punkte

1 Hans Quadt 288,74 10,547 10,109 45 3 10,390 175

2 Peter Sinther 284,69 4,05 10,665 10,109 47 2 10,538 170

3 Friedhelm Miltkau 283,46 5,28 1,23 10,729 10,145 42 2 10,584 165

4 Sven Timme 281,70 7,04 1,76 10,791 10,314 42 2 10,650 160

5 Ralf Zimmermann 278,24 10,50 3,46 10,734 10,367 10 2 10,782 155

6 Frank Bolz 274,72 14,02 3,52 10,561 10,152 33 3 10,920 150

7 Manfred Hühn 273,50 15,24 1,22 10,507 10,211 9 2 10,969 146

8 Dirk Einfeldt 265,51 23,23 7,99 11,089 10,529 32 3 11,299 142

9 René Lindenlaub 262,52 26,22 2,99 10,335 10,190 9 4 11,428 138

10 Berkan Gün 257,13 31,61 5,39 10,843 10,399 7 2 11,667 134

Name

gefahrene 

Runden Spur 1 Spur 2 Spur 3 Spur 4 Spur 5 Spur 6

Hans Quadt 288,74 57 59 57,74 58 57

Peter Sinther 284,69 55,69 57 57 58 57

Friedhelm Miltkau 283,46 56 56 58 57 56,46

Sven Timme 281,70 55 57,7 56 57 56

Ralf Zimmermann 278,24 55 56 56 56,24 55

Frank Bolz 274,72 51 55 57 54 57,72

Manfred Hühn 273,50 53 50 57 57,5 56

Dirk Einfeldt 265,51 53 53 54,51 54 51

René Lindenlaub 262,52 53 48,52 55 52 54

Berkan Gün 257,13 51,13 53 54 50 49

Bestzeiten 

Übersicht

gefahrene 

Runden Spur 1 Spur 2 Spur 3 Spur 4 Spur 5 Spur 6

Hans Quadt 288,74 10,358 10,211 10,109 10,152 10,182

Peter Sinther 284,69 10,322 10,109 10,123 10,141 10,241

Friedhelm Miltkau 283,46 10,394 10,145 10,229 10,353 10,427

Sven Timme 281,70 10,518 10,314 10,408 10,362 10,426

Ralf Zimmermann 278,24 10,492 10,367 10,445 10,522 10,543

Frank Bolz 274,72 10,484 10,171 10,152 10,173 10,250

Manfred Hühn 273,50 10,467 10,211 10,219 10,263 10,361

Dirk Einfeldt 265,51 10,931 10,643 10,529 10,692 10,957

René Lindenlaub 262,52 10,374 10,498 10,225 10,190 10,219

Berkan Gün 257,13 10,807 10,399 10,468 10,541 10,669


